PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexandr Gabibovich GABIBOV	04/03/2009
Natalya Alexandrovna PONOMARENKO	04/03/2009
Alexandr Vladimirovich KOLESNIKOV	04/03/2009
Ivan Ivanovich VOROBIEV	04/03/2009
Elena Sergeevna ALEXANDROVA	04/03/2009
Alexandr Viktorovich DEMIN	04/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FDS PHARMA	
Street Address:	Hillbrow House, Hillbrow Road	
City:	Esher, Surrey	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KT10 9NW	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11644907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)685-0573 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: victoria.tskhay@patentica.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Jay F. Williams

Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street, Suite 500 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	268/08US-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandr Gabibov

REEL: 022642 FRAME: 0211

PATENT 500852613

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_US11-644907#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022642 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, GABIBOV, Alexandr Gabibovich, a citizen of Russia, residing at Yauzsky Bulvar, d.14, kv.10, Russia (Assignor); PONOMARENKO, Natalya, Alexandrovna, a citizen of Russia, residing at ul. Gubkina, d.4, kv.92, Russia (Assignor); KOLESNIKOV, Alexandr, Vladimirovich, a citizen of Russia, residing at ul. Generala Antonova, d.4, kv.402, Russia (Assignor); VOROBIEV, Ivan, Ivanovich, a citizen of Russia, residing at B.Devyatinsky per., d.3, kv.22, Russia (Assignor); ALEXANDROVA, Elena, Sergeevna, a citizen of Russia, residing at ul. Fersmana, d.3, kv.70, Russia (Assignor); and DEMIN, Alexandr, Viktorovich, a citizen of Russia, residing at ul. Tsentralnaya, d.10, kv.12, Russia (Assignor), have made a certain invention in "METHOD FOR PRODUCING CATALYTIC ANTIBODIES (VARIANTS), ANTIGENS FOR IMMUNIZATION AND NUCLEOTIDE SEQUENCE", for which US application 11/644,907 has been filled on December 26, 2006;

WHEREAS, FDS PHARMA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of United Kingdom, having a place of business at Hillbrow House, Hillbrow Road, Esher, Surrey KT10 9NW, United Kingdom (Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, for the Unites States of America, and in and to any divisions, divisional, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged. We, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, for the United States of America, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

FOR THE CONSIDERATION AFORESAID, We hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent for the United States of America is lawful and desirable, We will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

Assignors:

Date: <u>63, 64, 69</u> Signature: (

Date: O3 O4 O9 Signature:
Date: O3 O4 O9 Signature:

Date: 03.01 요스 Signature: Date: 03.04 세환 Signature:

Date: 03, 04, 2009 Signature:

/GABIBOV, Alexandr, Gabibovich/

/PONOMARENKO, Natalya, Alexandrovna/

/KOLESNIKOV, Alexandr, Vladimirovich/

/VOROBIEV, Ivan, Ivanovich/

/ALEXANDROVA, Elena, Sergeevna/

/DEMIN, Alexandr, Viktorovich/

Assignee:

Date: 03.09-2009 Signature:

PATENT

REEL: 022642 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 05/06/2009